Date
3/13/25
3/13/25
3/10/25
3/4/25
3/4/25
3/3/25
3/3/25
3/3/25
2/28/25
2/26/25
2/25/25
2/19/25
2/11/25
2/10/25
2/3/25
2/3/25
2/3/25
1/28/25
1/23/25
1/17/25
1/16/25
1/15/25
12/20/24
12/19/24
12/9/24
12/2/24
11/8/24
11/8/24
11/5/24
11/4/24
10/31/24
10/30/24
10/30/24
10/25/24
10/21/24
10/17/24
10/17/24
10/17/24
10/11/24

Charges
DUI - Drug

DUl on Probation

Failure to Stop at a Stop Sign

Minor in Possession of Alcohol

Fake ldentification, Minor in Possession of Alcohol
Furnishing Alcohol to a Minor, Fake ID

Minor in Possession of Alcohol

Minor in Possession of Alcohol

Felony DUI with Injury

Hit & Run

DUI - Alcohol

DUI - Alcohol

Drunk in Public

Felony Robbery

Minor in Possession of Alcohol

Felony Stalking

Unlawful Storage of Hazardous/Flammable Liquids
Felony False Imprisonment & Battery

DUI - Alcohol

DUI - Alcohol

False Vehicle Registration, Possession of Controlled Substance
Unlawful Discharge of BB Gun

Resisting Arrest

Possession of Controlled Substance

Fake Identification

Minor in Possession of Alcohol

Felony Stalking

Resisting Arrest

Felony Domestic Battery

DUI Drug & Alcohol

DUI - Alcohol

Furnishing Alcohol to a Minor

Furnishing Alcohol to a Minor

Felony Domestic Battery, False Imprisonment, Child Cruelty
DUI Scooter

Felony Assault, Child Cruelty

Drunk in Public

Possession of Flamethrowing Device, Trespass, Resisting Arrest
DUI - Alcohol

Outcome
Dismissed
Rejected
Dismissed
Dismissed
Dismissed
Dismissed
Dismissed
Dismissed
Rejected
Dismissed
Dismissed
Rejected
Rejected
Dismissed
Dismissed
Dismissed
Dismissed
Rejected
Dismissed
Dismissed
Dismissed
Dismissed
Dismissed
Rejected
Dismissed
Dismissed
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Dismissed
Rejected
Dismissed
Dismissed
Rejected
Dismissed
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected



Date
10/2/24
9/25/24
9/25/24
9/24/24
9/24/24
9/24/24
9/24/24
9/23/24
9/16/24
8/30/24
8/26/24
8/1/24
7/19/24
7/15/24
6/10/24
6/10/24
6/7/24
6/3/24
5/17/24
5/15/24
4/30/24
4/24/24
4/24/24
4/19/24
4/17/24
3/29/24
3/29/24
3/15/24
2/29/24

Charges
DUI - Drug

Resisting Arrest

Resisting Arrest

Furnishing Alcohol to a Minor
DUI - Drug

Trespass at Vandenberg SFB
Trespass at Vandenberg SFB
Minor in Possession of Alcohol
Operating Distillery w/o a License
Felony Assault, Criminal Threat
DUI - Drug

Felony False Imprisonment, Domestic Battery, Dissuading a Witness

Resisting Arrest

Battery

DUI - Drug

Felon in Possession of Ammunition

Felony Domestic Battery

Battery

Possession of Controlled Substance

Felony Domestic Battery

Reckless Driving

DUI - Alcohol

DUI - Alcohol

Drunk in Public

DUI - Alcohol

Carrying a Concealed Firearm w/o License
Felony Robbery, Dissuading Witness, Brandishing, Vandalism
DUI - Alcohol, Driving Without a Valid License
Felony Domestic Battery

Outcome
Rejected
Dismissed
Dismissed
Dismissed
Dismissed
Dismissed
Dismissed
Dismissed
Dismissed
Rejected
Dismissed
Rejected
Dismissed
Dismissed
Dismissed
Dismissed
Rejected
Dismissed
Rejected
Rejected
Dismissed
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Dismissed
Rejected
Rejected
Dismissed
Rejected



