Date	<u>Charges</u>	<u>Outcome</u>
3/13/25	DUI - Drug	Dismissed
3/13/25	DUI on Probation	Rejected
3/10/25	Failure to Stop at a Stop Sign	Dismissed
3/4/25	Minor in Possession of Alcohol	Dismissed
3/4/25	Fake Identification, Minor in Possession of Alcohol	Dismissed
3/3/25	Furnishing Alcohol to a Minor, Fake ID	Dismissed
3/3/25	Minor in Possession of Alcohol	Dismissed
3/3/25	Minor in Possession of Alcohol	Dismissed
2/28/25	Felony DUI with Injury	Rejected
2/26/25	Hit & Run	Dismissed
2/25/25	DUI - Alcohol	Dismissed
2/19/25	DUI - Alcohol	Rejected
2/11/25	Drunk in Public	Rejected
2/10/25	Felony Robbery	Dismissed
2/3/25	Minor in Possession of Alcohol	Dismissed
2/3/25	Felony Stalking	Dismissed
2/3/25	Unlawful Storage of Hazardous/Flammable Liquids	Dismissed
1/28/25	Felony False Imprisonment & Battery	Rejected
1/23/25	DUI - Alcohol	Dismissed
1/17/25	DUI - Alcohol	Dismissed
1/16/25	False Vehicle Registration, Possession of Controlled Substance	Dismissed
1/15/25	Unlawful Discharge of BB Gun	Dismissed
12/20/24	Resisting Arrest	Dismissed
12/19/24	Possession of Controlled Substance	Rejected
12/9/24	Fake Identification	Dismissed
12/2/24	Minor in Possession of Alcohol	Dismissed
11/8/24	Felony Stalking	Rejected
11/8/24	Resisting Arrest	Rejected
11/5/24	Felony Domestic Battery	Rejected
11/4/24	DUI Drug & Alcohol	Dismissed
10/31/24	DUI - Alcohol	Rejected
10/30/24	Furnishing Alcohol to a Minor	Dismissed
10/30/24	Furnishing Alcohol to a Minor	Dismissed
10/25/24	Felony Domestic Battery, False Imprisonment, Child Cruelty	Rejected
10/21/24	DUI Scooter	Dismissed
10/17/24	Felony Assault, Child Cruelty	Rejected
10/17/24	Drunk in Public	Rejected
10/17/24	Possession of Flamethrowing Device, Trespass, Resisting Arrest	Rejected
10/11/24	DUI - Alcohol	Rejected

Date	<u>Charges</u>	<u>Outcome</u>
10/2/24	DUI - Drug	Rejected
9/25/24	Resisting Arrest	Dismissed
9/25/24	Resisting Arrest	Dismissed
9/24/24	Furnishing Alcohol to a Minor	Dismissed
9/24/24	DUI - Drug	Dismissed
9/24/24	Trespass at Vandenberg SFB	Dismissed
9/24/24	Trespass at Vandenberg SFB	Dismissed
9/23/24	Minor in Possession of Alcohol	Dismissed
9/16/24	Operating Distillery w/o a License	Dismissed
8/30/24	Felony Assault, Criminal Threat	Rejected
8/26/24	DUI - Drug	Dismissed
8/1/24	Felony False Imprisonment, Domestic Battery, Dissuading a Witness	Rejected
7/19/24	Resisting Arrest	Dismissed
7/15/24	Battery	Dismissed
6/10/24	DUI - Drug	Dismissed
6/10/24	Felon in Possession of Ammunition	Dismissed
6/7/24	Felony Domestic Battery	Rejected
6/3/24	Battery	Dismissed
5/17/24	Possession of Controlled Substance	Rejected
5/15/24	Felony Domestic Battery	Rejected
4/30/24	Reckless Driving	Dismissed
4/24/24	DUI - Alcohol	Rejected
4/24/24	DUI - Alcohol	Rejected
4/19/24	Drunk in Public	Rejected
4/17/24	DUI - Alcohol	Dismissed
3/29/24	Carrying a Concealed Firearm w/o License	Rejected
3/29/24	Felony Robbery, Dissuading Witness, Brandishing, Vandalism	Rejected
3/15/24	DUI - Alcohol, Driving Without a Valid License	Dismissed
2/29/24	Felony Domestic Battery	Rejected